## **HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pierre on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 618 by Representative Garofalo

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, following "(C)," and before "and" change "and 99.42" to "99.41, 99.42,
- 3 and 99.44"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 4, following "(28)" delete "and 99.41 and 99.42"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 14, following "(C)," and before "are" change "and 99.42" to "99.41, 99.42,
- 8 and 99.44"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, line 15, following "(28)" delete "and 99.41 and 99.42"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 7, following "notes" and before "and" insert ","
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, lines 25-26, following "the" and before "," change "Consent Decree Among
- 15 Defendant BPXP" to "consent decree among defendant BPXP"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 26, following "the" and before "of" change "States" to "states"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 27, following "and" and before "approving" change "Final Judgment" to
- 20 "final judgment"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 22 On page 3, line 3, following "title" and before "and" insert ","
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, line 12, following "damages" and before "pursuant" insert ","
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 3, line 18, following "Act" and before "2012" change "or" to "of"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- On page 3, line 28, following "penalties" and before "pursuant" insert ","

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 4, line 7, following "owning" and before "and" insert ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 15, line 16, following "redesignate" and before "R.S." insert "the existing"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 15, line 16, change "R.S. 39:43" to "R.S. 39:99.43"